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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2080
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PROJECT OF SANT NAGRI


2080. SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH:

SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government of Gujarat has proposed a project of

‘Sant Nagri’ under PRASAD Scheme of Government of India as

a special case;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the status of the proposal; and

(c) the funds allocated/proposed to be allocated for this project under the said scheme?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI K. J. ALPHONS)


(a): No, Madam.


(b) & (c): Does not arise.


*******

